Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## Hydco 毅德控股

## HYDOO INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED

## 毅德國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1396)

## RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcement of Hydoo International Holding Limited (the "Company") dated 8 January 2015 in relation to the halt of trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange"), and the announcement of the Company (the "Announcement") dated 9 January 2015 in relation to the proposed issue of 7.00% convertible notes of the Company and the strategic cooperation framework agreement entered into between the Company and Ping An Real Estate Company Limited (平安不動產有限公司).

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange was halted with effect from 9 a.m. on Thursday, January 8, 2015 pending the release of the Announcement. Application has been made to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the shares of the Company with effect from 9 a.m. on Friday, January 9, 2015.

By order of the Board **Hydoo International Holding Limited Wang Jianli**Chairman

Hong Kong, January 9, 2015

As at the date of this notice, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Wang Jianli and Mr. Huang Dehong; the non-executive Director of the Company is Mr. Yuan Bing; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Zhao Lihua, Mr. Wang Lianzhou and Mr. Lam, Chi Yuen Nelson.